FILIPINO FIESTA OF SACRAMENTO ENTERTAINER'S APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT

Please print it legibly.

Scan then e-mail to: glosadep@gmail.com or call (916) 704-7508 or mail to Fiesta 2023 Entertainment Committee, FFS c/o Gigi Perez 8252 Wymark Drive, Elk Grove 95757

Name		Date				
Contact Person (must be 21 yrs. or older if the applicant is a minor or group with a minor/s)		Contact Person's Phone Number				
Mailing Address (Street or P.O. Box, City, State, ZIP)			E-mail Address			
Check each applicable category. Filipino Ethnic Other Ethnic Solo Singer/Small Group Singers Choral Group Rap/Hip-hop/Breakdance Dance Group (Not Hip-hop/Breakdance) Live Band Spoken Martial Arts Other (Specify)						
Length of Proposed Performance (minutes)	Willing to perform for fewer minutes? Yes No		Do you have a preferred time slot?		Preferred time slot (not guaranteed):PM toPM	
Describe the proposed performance. If audience participation is included, describe the nature of participation.						
Describe any special stage set-up, gear, equipment, facilities, technical assistance, etc. required for your performance that the Entertainment Committee will have to provide if any.						
Do you require an artist's fee? Yes No	Amount of fee, if any.	Are you willi	ou willing to donate your services?		e Blank.	

In completing, signing, and submitting this form the applicant agrees:

- 1. To comply with all policies of the Filipino Fiesta of Sacramento 2023.
- 2. That all decisions of the Entertainment Committee about entertainer selection, scheduling, and artist fees are final.
- 3. That, at the discretion of the Entertainment Committee, requested artist fees or time slots may be adjusted or may not be granted.
- 4. If selected, to perform on **June 4, 2023**, and to report to the assigned Stage Manager **at least 40 minutes before** the assigned time slot, and that short-notice schedule adjustments may be necessary.
- 5. That the applicant's performance shall be suitable for family audiences and children.
- 6. That the entertainment Committee reserves the right to exclude any applicant.
- 7. That the Entertainment Committee reserves the right to cancel or terminate any scheduled performance for non-compliance with this agreement or with the policies of the Filipino Fiesta of Sacramento, even on the day of the event.
- 8. That the applicant shall not hold Filipino Fiesta of Sacramento liable for any personal injury or loss, or property damage or loss, resulting from the applicant's participation in Filipino Fiesta of Sacramento 2023.
- 9. That the Entertainment Committee shall confirm entertainer selections and time slots **no later than May 19, 2023**, and entertainers who are not selected shall be notified accordingly.
- 10. That the individual signing below is of legal age and, if acting as an applicant's representative, shall be responsible for ensuring that the applicant fully understands this agreement and for ensuring that the applicant receives and understands all other information that the Entertainment Committee may provide to the signer about this agreement.

Contact Person's Signature	Date
Print Name	Title